ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විශෙෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 2052/24 – 2018 ජනවාරි 04 වැනි බුහස්පතින්දා – 2018.01.04 No. 2052/24 – THURSDAY, JANUARY 04, 2018

(Published by Authority)

PART I: SECTION (I) - GENERAL

Government Notifications

THE WAGES BOARDS ORDINANCE

Notification

WAGES BOARD FOR THE BUILDING TRADE

IT is hereby notified, under Regulation 30 of the Wages Boards Regulations, 1971, that Mr. Upali Dissanayaka, the Employers' Representatives of the Wages Board for the Building Trade in place of Mr. Daniel Samuel Dissanayaka, respectively by the Hon. Minister of Ministry of Labour, Trade Union Relations and Sabaragamuwa Development under Section 9 of the Wages Boards Ordinance (Chapter 136). This Appointment is valid only up to 16. 02. 2019.

S. A. N. SARANATHISSA,

Secretary,

Ministry of Labour, Trade Union Relations and

Sabaragamuwa Development.

Labour Secretariat, Colombo 05. 28th December, 2017.

01 - 512



2A

THE WAGES BOARDS ORDINANCE

Notification

WAGES BOARD FOR THE BRICK AND TILE MANUFACTURING TRADE

IT is hereby notified, under Regulation 30 of the Wages Boards Regulations, 1971, that Mr. D. M. U. Dissanayaka, the Employers' Representatives of the Wages Board for the Brick and Tile Manufacturing Trade in place of Mr. Adhil Khasim, respectively by the Hon. Minister of Ministry of Labour, Trade Union Relations and Sabaragamuwa Development under Section 9 of the Wages Boards Ordinance (Chapter 136). This Appointment is valid only up to 16. 02. 2019.

S. A. N. SARANATHISSA,
Secretary,
Ministry of Labour, Trade Union Relations and
Sabaragamuwa Development.

Labour Secretariat, Colombo 05. 28th December, 2017.

01 - 513

THE WAGES BOARDS ORDINANCE

Notification

WAGES BOARD FOR THE HOSIERY MANUFACTURING TRADE

IT is hereby notified, under Regulation 30 of the Wages Boards Regulations, 1971, that Mr. D. M. U. Dissanayaka, the Employers' Representatives of the Wages Board for the Hosiery Manufacturing Trade in place of Mr. Chameel N. Perera, respectively by the Hon. Minister of Ministry of Labour, Trade Union Relations and Sabaragamuwa Development under Section 9 of the Wages Boards Ordinance (Chapter 136). This Appointment is valid only up to 16. 02. 2019.

S. A. N. SARANATHISSA,
Secretary
Ministry of Labour, Trade Union Relations and
Sabaragamuwa Development.

Labour Secretariat, Colombo 05. 27th December, 2017.

01 - 514